breach of debt service coverage requirements are refinanced, the cash deposits will serve to reduce the
balance of the loans discharged.

Capital Expenditures

Capital expenditures for investment properties and the seniors' housing complexes are expected to be
approximately $2.2 Million for the remainder of 2013.

Summary

Management expects that the proceeds from upward refinancings, supplemented by draws on the
revolving loan commitment and periodic credit support from Shelter Canadian, as required, will be
sufficient to fund the projected funding commitments of LREIT for the remainder of 2013.  As of the date
of this report, the amount available under the revolving loan is $970,000.

The net proceeds from property sales, after repayment of any related mortgage loan and mortgage bond
indebtedness, will be used to repay advances from 2668921 Manitoba Ltd. with any remaining proceeds
to be applied to the redemption of the Series G debentures.

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
Capital Structure - June 30, 2013

June 30, 2013 December 31, 2012
Amount % Amount %

Long-term debt $ 139,075,595 %34.7 $ 86,760,933 %21.3
Current portion of long-term debt 158,561,768 %39.5 219,463,616 %53.9
Equity 103,419,353 %25.8 100,829,954 %24.8

Total capitalization $ 401,056,716 %100.0 $ 407,054,503 %100.0

LANESBOROUGH - 2013 SECOND QUARTER REPORT

43

Long-term Debt